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Viewing times and shop hours are listed on page 19. 
(Viewing starts on Tuesday 19 August.)


Collections and Mixed Lots.

1
Two-volume Postage Stamp Album 1840-1900 - picked over, quite heavily in places, but 


there are still many better values inc. penny black, various UK surface-printed, and a range 


of Commonwealth and Europe - other areas more sparse (c.1,000). Also pages from a 


smaller album of the same period, etc. 
..
..
..
..
£100.

2
World kiloware (no UK noted) - approx. 15.5kg net - from wide variety of countries, 


much fairly modern. Bag of S.Africa 1950s included. 

..
..
£100.

3
Medium box with world on/off-paper partly sorted in packets, cards, etc., three albums, 


some covers (inc. UK FDCs 1960s-80s). Most seems to have been collected c.1930s-50s. 


(1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.

4
Box of stockcards etc. with much of interest e.g. two-margin penny black (damaged), Egypt 


British Forces 1935 Jubilee used (damaged), other better values. (100s) 
..
80.

5
Large box with ten older albums where almost all the Commonwealth pages have been 


removed, plus some pages, loose, a few covers, a tub with about 1.7kg of UK kiloware, and 


a couple of catalogues. 
..
..
..
..
..
80.

6
Box of five albums with world selection inc. KG6/early QE Commonwealth, 12 small note-


books with country selections (mainly Europe and Commonwealth), three folders of penny 


coins, etc. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
70.

7
Box of four binders and two stockbooks, with much Commonwealth (inc. Gibraltar), as well 


as other mixed countries (inc. thematic UPU). (1,000s) 
..
..
60.

8
Canada used collection in two albums, priced pages of Canada (PTSA c.£200), priced pages 


of New Zealand (PTSA c.£68), junior world album, etc. (100s) 
..
..
60.

9
Large carton of nine junior albums, six full-size binders, nine stockbooks and loose leaves 


with wide range of world stamps. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
60.

10
Carton of 26 albums of various types and sizes, and six stockbooks, with wide general range. 


(1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

11
Two large cartons of world containing 8 stockbooks, 5 cover albums, 8 tubs/tins, 9 junior 


albums, loose, etc. Wide range of world stamps. Cover albums have many UK FDCs. 


(1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

12
Box of stamps on pages. Strength in British Commonwealth and Europe, but a decent 


general range of countries and periods. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
60.

13
Small bundle of remainder club books of mixed countries inc. France, Ireland, Malaya, 


New Zealand, Portugal, Singapore. PTSA c.£295. (100s)
..
..
60.

14
Four albums of UK FDCs (c.235, 1986-2007, standard PO), plus a couple of PNCs, etc., 


and some general world stamps in albums. (100s) (
..
..
..
60.

15
Large stockbook of world. Much Europe, but wide range of countries, one part generally up 


to about 1940 and mainly used, another is more modern mixed m. & u. (c.2,300) (
50.

16
World collection with little after about 1960 – one album of Commonwealth, the other 


foreign. Also a few loose. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
50.

17
Old Whitfield King Illustrated Postage Stamp Album (4th edition) plus some later pages, 


partly filled with mainly used odds. A bit worn but interesting mix of early stamps in typi-


cally mixed condition. (c.500) (
..
..
..
..
50.

18
Large carton of world mostly off-paper, partly sorted into packets, envelopes, bags, etc. 


(10,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

19
Carton full of world stamps mostly off-paper on album leaves, in tins and small boxes, two 


small stockbooks, cards, in binder, etc. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
50.

20
Box of 11 albums and two small cover albums. Includes two printed albums of Netherlands, 


album of UK airletters. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
50.
Telephone bids are welcome, and should be confirmed in writing.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

21
Folder of items unsold from a stamp club's “Bring and Buy” sale, s.t.c. c.£2,780, priced at 


c.£370, but condition varies. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
45.

22
Box containing FG album with some stamps (Commonwealth, USA, few China, and inc. 


Zanzibar 1895-96 5r u. with small faults), UK year books for 1986-89 (face c.£36), and an 


album of Army Museum covers (60). 
..
..
..
..
45.

23
Plastic storage tub with boxes, plastic bags, etc. of world stamps mostly off-paper, and partly 


sorted by country. Wide range of countries and periods. (10,000s) 
..
40.

24
Flat box of old album leaves, much pre-1950. Many Europe and Commonwealth with some 


other countries also. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
40.

25
Seven stockbooks (mainly slim) with wide range of world stamps. (100s) 
..
40.

26
Mixed box of NZ bkts. (4, late-1990s, face c.$53), Canada bkts/m.s. (7, face c.$30), bag of 


modern world postcards (c.250), and envelopes of world stamps off-paper. 

40.

27
Carton with smaller box of world covers, tin of world mainly off-paper, album pages, old 


watermark detector, etc. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
40.

28
Box with Commonwealth mostly used in stockbook, foreign in stockbook, USA u. in album, 


bundles of UK covers (FDC and commercial 1948-91),UK pres. packs (15), etc. 
40.

29
Seven stockbooks of various sizes with world stamps, then unsorted mostly on-paper with 


much W.Germany but others also, etc. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
40.

30
Box with two Leaders of the World albums, cover album, eight junior albums, loose material 


partly sorted in two cigar boxes, bag, etc. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
40.

31
Stockbook and loose stockleaves with UK (some surface-printed, much in later duplicated 


commems 1966-87, mint face value c.£65) and a mix of other countries. (100s) (
40.

32
Stockbook with very mixed contents, starting with Germany (from States to 1920s), Comm-


onwealth (mainly used odds QV-KG6), and range of other countries with little after 1940. 


(c.1,200) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

33
Senf’s Illustrated Postage Stamp Album of 1905. Very lightly populated with couple of 


hundred stamps, but the album in good condition. (
..
..
..
40.

34
Fourteen remainder club books with early Commonwealth etc. (
..
..
35.

35
World box of seven albums/stockbooks, four of which are almost entirely UK. (1,000s) 
35.

36
Small carton of mixed stamps on a few stockleaves, in a small box, and in packets etc. 


(1,000s). (
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

37
Box with six older junior albums, mixed on/off-paper in envelopes, bags, tins, etc. Wide 


range of countries and periods. (Many 100s) 
..
..
..
30.

38
Plastic tub of UK FDCs 1971-90 (c.165), UK p.packs 1969-77 (c.60), junior world album, 


loose stamps, covers. 
..
..
..
..
..
30.

39
Box of four albums with world stamps, not much later than 1970s. (100s) 
..
30.

40
Storage tub with three junior albums, stockbook, packets of world on-paper, world off-paper 


partly sorted into packets, some covers, etc. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
30.

41
Three old albums of mixed world stamps, plus others in small box. (1,000s) (

30.

42
Box with seven junior albums, six cigar boxes, other boxes, tubs and packets of world 


stamps on & off-paper. (100s or 1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
30.

43
Large stockbook with dupl. range of 1950s Austria, then a wide range of countries, much 


Europe but inc. other areas too. (c.1,500) (
..
..
..
..
30.

44
Suitcase full of world on and off-paper partly sorted into tubs, packets, etc., and a few 


covers. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
26.

45
Small box containing 3,500 different world mint and used. 
..
..
24.

46
Medium box of album pages, stockleaves, envelopes, of world stamps, plus some covers, 


etc. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

47
Mixed box of three junior albums, UK late-1960s commems in u.m. sheets/blocks, late-


1970s/early-80s registered envelopes from Glasgow (95), etc. 
..
..
24.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

48
Album of Commonwealth countries A-B, two older junior albums, loose pages from another. 


Little seen after 1950s. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
24.

49
Box of mixed world - covers, cards, on/off-paper, some new issues, etc. (100s) 
24.

50
Small box of on-paper, and another small box of off-paper. (1,000s) 
..
20.

51
Stockbook of France, printed album of Vatican, album pages, etc., all in carton. (100s) 
20.

52
Very old International album with only about 150 stamps, plus packet of loose stamps of 


about the same era. 
..
..
..
..
..
20.

53
Big cigar box of world stamps sorted into glassines by country. (1,000s) 
..
20.

54
Medium box of world by country in glassines/envelopes. (1,000s) 
..
20.

55
Box with album of Malta 1975-87 m.m., booklets SB1-4, junior world album, and others. 


(100s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

56
Box with world stockbook (much Portugal and Asia), bag of world off-paper, tin of UK. (
15.

57
British Commonwealth; SG King George VI printed album well-filled with a mint and 


used collection, including about 60 complete definitive sets (sometimes mixed m./u.), 25 


Silver Wedding sets, 65 of the UPU sets, etc. Condition mainly good/fine. (c.3,800) (
£500.

58
--; SG King George VI album with quite a strong collection, majority used, including about 


40 complete definitive sets (sometime mixed m./u.), 69 of the 1949 UPU sets, and so on. 


Condition generally good/fine. (c.3,600) (
..
..
..
..
£400.

59
--; collection in five binders, more used than mint, from QV to early 1970s. Mainly odds 


and part sets, with many countries having a seln. of QV, inc. Ceylon 1857 2d, 5d, 1861-67 


m./u. values to 1/-, other useful e.g. British Forces in Egypt 1932 Postal Seal m.m., 1932 


Christmas seal black/azure 3-strip, etc. Mixed condition inc. some toning, but many are 


fine. (c.2,200) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£200.

60
--; box of u.m. new issues from early 1970s to about 1982 from a wide variety of sources. 


Some still in delivery envelopes, others partly sorted by country. Also a few used and/or 


earlier. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£200.

61
--; mounted mint and used collection in album with very few later than 1970, and few UK. 


Much to be found in better earlier sets and singles inc. Antigua KG5 values to 2/6 m.m., 


Bermuda KG6 2/- to £1 m.m., Cayman KG5 values to 3/- m.m., Leeward KG6 10/- and £1 


m.m., Montserrat 1938 set (12) m.m., Rhodesia with Double Head values to 3/- u., Turks 


& Caicos 1938 set (14) m.m. Overall good condition but some poorer, especially some mint 


partly stuck. (c.2,500) 
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

62
--; folder of about 50 unsold Buy or Bid lots, Commonwealth and UK, stated to catalogue a 


total of £6,000+. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

63
--; bundles of 100+ unsold Buy or Bid lots, Commonwealth and UK, priced to sell at a 


total of £700+ (cat. very much more). 
..
..
..
..
£150.

64
--; seven old loose-leaf books with a wide range of stamps, nothing later than KG6 noted, 


and includes some UK. Much is mint or used odd values with some part sets, and with 


many better inc. Cape of Good Hope 1902 5/- m.m., range of Morocco Agencies inc. KE7 


2/6 m.m., range of UK Departmentals, etc. Also printed album of Canada 1868-1979, and 


1953 Coronation (102) m.m. on leaves. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
£120.

65
--; two small stockbooks of mint issues of KG5 only, mainly of low to medium values (up 


to about 1/-). (c.900) (
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

66
--; m. & u. seln. of odds in two stockbooks with a wide range of countries, and nothing later 


than King George V. Sorted by country, little dupl. (c.3,500) (
..
..
£100.

67
--; stockbook (some dupl.) with Ireland 1922-87 used, New Zealand mainly used 1892-


1969, Newfoundland 1852-1947 m. & u., another stockbook with some mint Australia, and 


an album of QV to early QE m. & u. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
75.

68
--; large stockbook well-filled with a wide range of countries in quite random order. Mostly 


single values or part sets up to QE, with only a few later. Some dupl.. (c.3,600) (
60.
    PLEASE USE FIRST CLASS POST – DON’T MISS A BID FOR NINEPENCE !
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

69
British Commonwealth; stockbook of used KG5 issues inc. some medium values (and the 


most decrepit Australia 5/- Sydney Bridge you’re likely to see). (c.900) (
..
60.

70
--; SG Devon album with mostly used colln. up to early QE with a few later. Already picked 


over, but many useful remain. (c.2,000) (
..
..
..
..
50.

71
--; stockbook of used KG5 only, from a wide mix of countries. Fair numbers of Palestine 


and India/States. Only light dupl. (c.900) (
..
..
..
..
50.

72
--; Imperial album vol.1 (to mid-1928) and vol.2 (to 1936). Both albums in quite good con-


dition and with sparse filling of generally more common stamps. (
..
..
50.

73
--; stockbook of QV to KG6 (and just a few later) m. & u. (c.1,000+). (
..
40.

74
--; m. & u. accum. in large shoebox, early to modern, much Australia and Canada but many 


other countries also. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
40.

75
--; two New Age albums with pages for only first three years of KG6’s reign. Fairly light 


range of m. & u. stamps. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
30.

76
--; stockleaves in binder, and two stockbooks, with a variety of stamps, and Australia 1987 


yearbook. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

77
--; West Indies; Trinidad & Tobago 1915 and 1916 Red Cross opts., Turks & Caicos 1913-


21 ½d, 1d (3 shades), 1922 ¼d, all in u.m. blocks of 12, mainly fine. S.t.c.£120. (7 blocks)
15.

78
--; Omnibus; four albums of stamps, min. sheets, booklets, and covers, of royal events of 


1978, 1986, 1987, and a packet of 1981 sheetlets. (
..
..
..
20.

79
--; --; 1981 Royal Wedding u.m. colln. in two albums. (100s) (
..
..
24.

80
Europe; two large stockbooks with a wide range of countries inc. France (inc. 27 m.s./


sheetlets, 47 m./u. booklets), Faroes, Åland, Denmark, Greenland, Monaco (1885-1933 


m. & u., then 16 modern m.s. c.t.o.). Generally with much modern. High catalogue. 


(100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

81
--; large stockbook well-filled with wide range of countries and periods, inc. much Germany 


(with blocks, miniature sheets, booklets, etc.) but also Austria, Czechoslovakia, Finland, 


France, Hungary, Iceland, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Spain, Switzerland, and others. Quite 


a few useful items included (especially miniature sheets). (1,000s) (
..
£100.

82
--; large stockbook with fairly untidy range of mostly used, much pre-WW2 Western 


Europe (c.3,000), and an album of Austria 1850-1978 mostly used (c.650) (
..
60.

83
--; stockbook of Western European countries from earlies to about 1970s. (c.2,400) (
50.

84
--; large well-filled stockbook, of mint and used (mainly), of Belgium 1849-1980 inc. 


railway stamps, and Italy 1863-1975. (c.2,400) (
..
..
..
40.

85
Foreign; collection more used than mint of Europe (4 binders) and Overseas (4 binders), 


from earlies to early 1970s. Mainly odd values and part sets, with a good range of early/


middle period. Pages are toned at the edges, but the stamps are generally unaffected. 


(c.3,000) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

86
--; six old loose-leaf folders with wide range of stamps, nothing later than 1950 noted. 


Much in m. or u. odd values or part sets. Also a small file of France, and others in small tin 


and box. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
70.

87
--; large stockbook with wide range of mint stamps, with much Europe. Many single items 


of reasonable catalogue price. (c.2,000) (
..
..
..
..
65.

88
--; Prangnell Liberty album from about 1960s with general mainly used colln. (c.2,500) (
24.

89
Latin America; stockbook with wide range of countries, mostly used, nothing modern, plus 


others m. & u. on album pages and stockleaves, and an old printed album of Peru 1871-1981 


m. & u. (but this affected by toning). (Many 100s) 
..
..
..
50.

90
--; mint selection of Argentina, Bolivia, and Brasil from earlies to 1930s in the first pages of 


a stockbook. May include some reprints. (c.270) (
..
..
..
30.

You may make alternative bids, or state an overall spending limit. Advice available.

A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

91
Middle East; u.m. selection on stockleaf of Bahrain inc. 1948 S.Wedding 15r u.m. (crease), 


Abu Dhabi 1967 values to 1d, Qatar inc. 1966 New Currency surcharges on Fish values to 


10r. (37)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

92
Thematic; Birds; collection of mainly u.m. sets and m.s., plus some used, on stockleaves 


in binder. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

93
--; Channel Tunnel; colln. of Eurotunnel postcards (series I to X) and other cards issued 


after the opening, all mounted on leaves. Also various Royal Mail/La Poste items. (90 


cards) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

94
--; Horses; m. & u. mix in stockbook (c.250, several m.s.) plus a small folder (with approx. 


35 German and other covers/cards), and others. 
..
..
..
26.

95
--; Music; two large binders of stockleaves. One is mostly composers, largely mint, second 


is of music makers and instruments m./u.. Also a binder of music covers. (100s) 
50.

96
--; Whales; collection of mainly u.m. (some used) mainly in sets on stockleaves in binder 


(100s, few covers) (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

97
--; WWF; 1983-86 colln. in three binders with general pattern (for each issue) of a page with 


u.m. set, some text, and set of singles on FDCs. (37 issues) (
..
..
30.

98
Covers; large box of world covers in three albums, small boxes, and loose. A mix of FDCs 


and commercial. Noted are BWI and modern Germany but many others as well. (Many 100s) (
40.

99
--; carton of three Benham cover albums (and a broken album) containing UK, Australia, 


and NZ FDCs, UK PHQs, postcards of Doctor Who interest, and others. (100s) 
30.

100
--; world covers in album, wide variety inc. UK 1948 S.Wedding £1 on plain FDC (folded 


clear of stamp), 1943 Ethiopia to Sudan censor, couple of first flights, etc. (35) 
30.

101
--; box with mix of cheaper UK and Rhodesia/Zimbabwe FDCs. (c.200) 
..
15.

102
--; Commonwealth; box of mixed covers, mainly commercial but some philatelic, a few 


postcards, mixed mainly 20th Century. (100s) 
..
..
..
30.

103
--; Foreign; box of mainly commercial, plus some FDCs/postcards. Much Europe from 


early 20th Century to recent, but a wide range of other countries as well. (100s)  (
50.

104
--; Military; seln. inc. British Forces Airletters used in 1980s (16, some with cachets), UN 


Emergency Force covers 1957-59 (4), and others similar. (Total 33)
..
..
10.

105
--; Postal Stationery; shoebox of Commonwealth (27) and foreign (c.75) mixed cards, 


envelopes, airletters, etc., early to modern m. & u. 
..
..
..
30.

106
Philatelic Numismatic Covers; seln. of nine royalty theme covers in album, and a few odd 


other items. (

..
..
..
..
..
20.

107
--; collection in album of 2002 Golden Jubilee and others, with mainly UK or IoM stamps, 


mixed coins. (16) Also five non-PNC. 
..
..
..
..
20.

108
Cinderella; Talyllyn Railway stamps, various other min. sheets, etc.
..
20.

(
--; see also Canada, Germany, Indian States, USA, UK (Locals, Cinderellas).

(
Perfins; see UK.

109
Literature; heavy box of various catalogues/handbooks inc. Karamitsos Greece 2008, SG 


Part One 2010, SG Stamps of the World 2005 (4 vols), a few Canadian, etc. (

20.

110
--; lot of SG Sectional catalogues mostly late-1980s/early-90s, not complete (missing vols. 


5, 13, 15, 16) (17 vols.). Also two old watermark detectors. 
..
..
20.

111
--; 2009 Stamps of the World catalogue (5 vols, marks on pages, repaired), and 11 other 


books/cats. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
10.

112
--; five of Mackay's Scottish Islands Postal History series (Lewis, Skye & Small Isles, Arran 


& Cumbrae, Islay & Jura etc., and Supplement), plus Penny Postage Centenary (edited 


Graveson, 1940), Monarchs of All they Surveyed by Foxell and Spafford 1952, and two on 


European subjects. 
..
..
..
..
..
15.

113
--; Yvert & Tellier France catalogue 2010, plus two books by Pothion (one on French POs 


1852-1876, other on 1862-76 numeral cancels), Domfil Monaco cat. 2005. 
..
10.

114
--; St. Kilda – Its Posts and Communications by James Mackay, 1963.
..
10.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

115
Literature; early editions of the British Post Office Philatelic Bulletin – nos. 1-10, and 


vol.2 nos. 4 to 10. (
..
..
..
..
..
10.

(
Canadian Philatelic Literature; we can offer here a respectable library of various aspects of Canadian philately. Rather than sell it item by item in the normal auction (which would take too long) or as one or two large lots (which would not suit many potential buyers) we are selling it here in small lots by written bid. These will not be offered live at the auction, but bids (in writing, by post, email, or telephone) will be accepted in advance of the auction starting at 7.00pm. Successful purchases will be added to your invoice for other lots, and can be collected on the night. Please feel free to bid your maximum; as always you have our undertaking that lots will be sold to you at one step above the second highest bid, or at two-thirds of estimate if there are no competing bids. Written Bids Only.

116a
The Encyclopaedia of British Empire Postage Stamps - Volume V- The Empire in North 


America by Robson Lowe, 1973.
..
..
..
..
15.

116b
The Encyclopaedia of British Empire Postage Stamps - Volume V- The Empire in North 


America Part II Canada by Robson Lowe, 1973.
..
..
..
8.

116c
Stamps of British North America by F Jarrett. 1975
..
..
..
10.

116d
Philatelic Catalogue of Canada and British North America by LS Holmes, 1960.
6.

116e
The Postage Stamps and Postal History of Canada , by WS Boggs,1974. (Worn)
10.

116f
The Postage Stamps and Postal History of Canada volume II, by WS Boggs,1945
5.

116g
Canadian Stamp Handbook by M Milos, 1982.
..
..
..
5.

116h
The Large Queen Stamps of Canada and their Use 1868-1872 by HE & HW Duckworth, 


1986.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

116i
Canada's Small Queen Era - Postal Use during the Small Queen Era 1870- 1897 by GB 


Arfken, undated.
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

116j
Canada's Postage Stamps of the Small Queen Era, 1870- 1897,by J Hillson & JE Nixon, 


2008.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
10.

116k
Canada The Small Queens Issue 1870 - 1897 by A Oliver, undated, 
Constant Plate Var-


ieties of the Canada Small Queens by H Reiche, 1961, Canada Small Queens Re-Appraised 


by J Hillson, 1999, and The Small Queens of Canada by Jihn Hillson (undated)
..
10.

116l
The Evolution of Imperial Penny Postage and The Postal History of the Canadian 1898 


Map Stamp by RB Winmill, 1982.
..
..
..
..
6.

116m
The Canadian Map Stamp of 1998 - a Plating Study by WL Bradley, 1998.
..
10.

116n
The Edward VII issue of Canada by GC Marler, 1975.
..
..
..
15.

116o
The Admiral Issue of Canada by GC Marler, 1982.
..
..
..
15.

116p
Admiral Colour Identification by H Reiche, undated.
..
..
..
2.

116q
Admiral Cancels by H Reiche, undated.
..
..
..
..
2.

116r
Checklist of Canada's Definitives 1954 - 76 by KD Heyn, 1977.
..
..
2.

116s
Centennial Definitive Series 1967 - 1973 by DR Harris, 2000.
..
..
10.

116t
A History of Canadian R.P.O.s by LF Gillam, 1967.
..
..
..
5.

116u
Canadian Fancy Cancellations of the Nineteenth Century by KM Day & EA Smythies, 1962.
4.

116v
Canadian Fancy Cancellations of the Nineteenth Century by KM Day & EA Smythies, 1981.
4.

116w
The Early Rapid Cancelling Machines of Canada by DF Sessions, 1982.
..
4.

116x
The Essays and Proofs of British North America by K Minuse & RH Pratt, 1970.
10.

116y
Webb's Postal Stationery Catalogue of Canada and Newfoundland by EL Covert & WC 


Walton, 2001.
..
..
..
..
..
..
5.

116z
Catalogue of Canadian Railway Cancellations and Related Transportation Postmarks by 


LM Ludlow, 1982.
..
..
..
..
..
..
5.

116aa
The Squared Circle Cancellations of Canada by JS Gordon, 2001.

..
10.

116ab
Canada Postal Regulations, Rates & Usages domestic and International Mail 1897-1911 by 


WS Pawluk, 1999.
..
..
..
..
..
..
4.

116ac
Canada Post Offices 1755/1895, by FW Campbell, 1972.
..
..
8.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

116ad
Canadian Philatelic Literature (written bids only – see above); Canadian Postal Rates 


and Routes to North American Destinations 1859 - 1914 by VL Willson, 1999.

5.

116ae
The Postal History of the Postcard in Canada 1871 - 1911 by AL Steinhart, 1980.
2.

116af
Canadian Tagged Errors and Tagged Perfins by K Rose, undated.
..
..
2.

116ag
Canadian Registered Letter Stamps & Cancellations 1875-1902 by EA Smythies & AF 


Smith, undated.
..
..
..
..
..
..
3.

116ah
Canadian Duplex Cancellations of the Victorian Era 1860 - 1902 by EA Smythies, 1959. 
3.

116ai
The Standard Canada Precancel Catalogue by JE Kraemer, D Marasco & B Field, 2004. 
4.

116aj
The Canada Precancel Handbook by HG Walburn, 1988.
..
..
2.

116ak
Canadian Stamps with Perforated Initials by the BNAPS Perfin Study Group, 1967. 
3.

116al
Canada's Business Postal Cards by HW Harrison, 2000.
..
..
4.

116am
Atlantic Mails by JC Arnell, 1980.
..
..
..
..
15.

116an
Catalogue of Canadian Duplex Cancellations by RA Lee, 1987 (loose-leaf).
..
3.

116ao
The Canadian Patriotic Post Card Handbook 1904 - 1914 by WL Gutzman, 1985.
3.

116ap
Newfoundland Specialized Stamp Catalogue by JM Walsh & JG Butt, 2006.
..
6.

116aq
Maple Leaves Vols 1-4, 5, 6, 7 & 8 by the Canadian Philatelic Society of Great Britain, 1946-


1961.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
5.

116ar
Reference Manual of BNA Fakes, Forgeries and Counterfeits loose leaf in binders for Vol 1 


and 3 by KW Pugh, 1977 onwards.
..
..
..
..
10.

117
Supplies (New); one thousand unused and as new black stockcards 147x84mm (with two 


strips and cover), if not Windmill then very similar. Retail £104.50. (
..
65.

118
Supplies (Second-Hand); Safe Signoscope T1 electronic watermark detector, with mains 


adaptor, in excellent home-made carrying box. Virtually as new (needs one fairly easy fix). 


Current retail new £210. 
..
..
..
..
..
75.

119
--; Safe Perfotronic electronic perforation gauge. Appears virtually as new, but returns error 


message on attempted use. May or may not work with attention. (Costs £225 new.) 
10.

120
--; three KA-BE hingeless albums for 1971-2005, plus loose pages for 2006-08. (
40.

121
--; box with small black 2-strip stockcards (c.450 used, c.100 new), and medium 3-strip 


(c.100 used, c.150 as new). 
..
..
..
..
..
30.

122
--; box of Prinz, Hawid and Showgard mounts, mostly black background, some in packets 


but others loose (gross weight 2.2kg), and two small guillotines. 
..
..
40.

123
--; packets of hinges (15), boxes of corner mounts (8), exhibition protectors (2 pkts.), empty 


packets, various other accessories, etc. 
..
..
..
..
30.

124
--; SG Universal binders in box - one with faced black leaves, one with faced white leaves, 


four empty binders, and three packets (of 10) of faced black leaves. 
..
20.

125
--; SG Ring-22 binders in box - 7 with white pages, one with black, 2 empty binders, 3 


packets (of 20) faced black leaves, and six pkts. of white leaves.
..
..
40.

126
--; two SG Devon albums with leaves (one has used leaves), two SG Exeter albums with 


leaves, 12 packets of Devon leaves, and 6 packets of Exeter leaves. (
..
40.

127
--; box of six stockbooks in various sizes. 
..
..
..
20.

128
--; box of Hagner-style black pages in sound condition (54 double-sided, 23 single-sided), 


and various other stockcards. (
..
..
..
..
..
15.

129
--; box of various albums and binders (21) and packets of various leaves. (
..
30.

130
--; small stock of old (but unused !) “Distributor” stamps hinges, made in Austria and desc-


ribed as “Super-Peelable”. 18 boxes of 200, large folded hinges. (
..
..
10.

If you are attending the auction, and not interested in the following Collectables section (which might take about thirty minutes to sell) remember that the Buy or Bid Sale carries on throughout, and the bar is open upstairs.

MATERIAL IS ACCEPTED FOR FUTURE SALES AT ANY TIME. If you want to discuss estimates, lotting, etc., please make an appointment in advance of coming.
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COLLECTABLES



BANKNOTES

131
Album with a mix of foreign notes, mainly average circulated notes, some of these only of 


value for redemption (e.g. Australia $81, India 115r, USA $5, etc.). (79) (
..
50.

132
Folder with a selection of mainly modern Scottish notes, plus a few foreign (inc. uncut pair 


of NZ Millennium $10), some recent foreign currencies. Also a few telephone cards and 


coins (UK face £8.55) (
..
..
..
..
..
70.

133
Scotland; Bank of Scotland; 1960 (12 Sep.) £20 note, VF. S143b, cat.£85.
..
40.

134
--; British Linen Bank; 1915 (10 May) “square” £1 note in approximately Fine condition 


(several folds, small tears on three sides, slight overall discolouration). SC202a cat.£220 


for fine.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

135
British Isles; selection of circulated notes, mainly Scotland and England. Face value £26½.
35.



CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS

136
Three albums with wide range of sets of cigarette cards inc. Abdulla Old Favourites, 


Carreras Happy Family, Nose Game, Tools and How to Use Them, Cavenders Ancient 


Chinese, Foreign Birds, Cope Game of Poker, Gallaher Tricks & Puzzles, Phillips 


Soldiers of the King, various silks, and others of similar breadth of range. (
..
£100.

137
A generally similar lot in three albums. (
..
..
..
..
£100.

138
A generally similar lot in three albums. (
..
..
..
..
£100.

139
Old album with some hundreds of cards, mainly 1910s-20s, very often as part sets/odds, but 


inc. a fair number less often seen e.g. Carreras Raemaeker’s War Cartoons (10), Ogden’s 


Boy Scouts (c.25, mixed), Hignett Company Drill (3), Gallaher Kute Kiddies (9), Smith War 


Incidents (6), and others, as well as commoner. Also a few others loose (
..
50.

140
Album and tin (and others) with a mix of odds and sets, inc. some better e.g. Lambert & 


Butler Motor Cars (32 odds, 1st/2nd), Waverley (1 odd), Westminster British Royal and 


Ancient Buildings (14 odds) (
..
..
..
..
..
40.

141
Phillips; 1922 Footballers selection of small photographic cards (those checked have 


“Pinnace” address) of Scottish players in correct corner-slot printed album. Approx. 5 


complete teams, 76 odds, plus 18 English odds, cat.£186. (
..
..
40.

142
Football; seln. of sets inc. Sinclair Well Known Footballers (Scottish), Ogdens Captains of 


Association Football Clubs & Colours (44 of 50), Mitchell Scottish Footballers, Mitchell 


Scottish Football Snaps, etc., plus Ardath Photocards (“D” – Scottish football teams – 48 


odds), and some odds non-Football. (100s) (
..
..
..
75.



COINS


[NB Precious metal coin estimates are based on prices of Gold £770/oz, Silver £11.85/oz.]

143
Accumulation in carton with a wide mix of UK and foreign comprising four albums 


(general world colln., with most value in a scattering of silver), several UK proof or uncir-


culated sets, various modern items (souvenir crowns of UK and others, 25p and £5), mixed 


loose, a few banknotes, etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
£120.

144
Foreign mix (i.e. non-UK) in shoebox. Interesting lot, with only small numbers from the 


last century, and some going back before 1800. Mainly copper, and in a wide range of 


grades. (100s) A few banknotes also. (
..
..
..
..
70.

145
Mixture in old cloth bag of all-world coins etc. Fair numbers of 19th Century and some 


earlier and inc. several tokens. Many are cheap, but worth searching. (100s) (

40.

146
Two small boxes of mixed UK and world coins. Includes USA 1924 dollar, Bermuda 1959 


crown, UK 1986 silver £2, etc. (
..
..
..
..
40.

147
Accumulation of world coins in box, inc. a few silver coins, a silver brooch, etc. (100s). (
30.

148
Loose mixture in box of generally cheaper circulated UK and foreign. Approx. 5kg. (
30.

A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collectables, continued. 


COINS

149
Biscuit tin and smaller box with a mixed quantity of mainly standard bulk UK, plus a 


scattering of foreign. (c.12.8kg gross) (
..
..
..
..
30.

150
Mix of mainly cheaper UK plus a few foreign. Approx.2.5kg. (
..
..
15.

151
Five small tubs of mainly modern UK and world coins, plus a few banknotes. (
15.

152
United Kingdom; fine accumulation of coins with most interest probably about the 1800s – 


some 1700s also. Although some modern and common, a better mix than usually appears, 


almost entirely copper with useful pennies, halfpennies, and farthings etc. (100s) (
£100.

153
--; 1797 cartwheel 2d, F+.
..
..
..
..
..
20.

154
--; 1797 cartwheel 2d, F+.
..
..
..
..
..
20.

155
--; useful seln. of pennies comprising 1806, 1807, 1825, 1831, 1834, 1847, 1853, 1857, and 


1858. Generally approx. F/VF. (
..
..
..
..
40.

156
--; 1854 penny, EF with lustre.
..
..
..
..
..
30.

157
--; 1857 penny, EF with lustre.
..
..
..
..
..
30.

158
--; 1858 penny, EF with lustre.
..
..
..
..
..
30.

159
--; 1858 penny, about EF with some lustre.
..
..
..
..
20.

160
--; useful seln. of halfpennies comprising 1771, 1799, 1806, 1826, 1834, 1837, 1853, 1854, 


1857, and 1858. Generally approx. F/VF. (
..
..
..
..
30.

161
--; 1807 halfpenny, EF+.
..
..
..
..
..
30.

162
--; 1848 (over 7 – quite clear) halfpenny, EF+ with lustre.
..
..
40.

163
--; 1848 (over 7 – not so clear) halfpenny, EF+ with lustre but some verdigris.
..
30.

164
--; 1852 halfpenny EF with some lustre.
..
..
..
..
20.

165
--; 1858 (over 7) halfpenny EF+ with lustre.
..
..
..
..
20.

166
--; small seln. of George II to Victoria farthings inc. some in above average condition. (22) (
30.

167
--; 1887 set comprising crown, double-florin (2), half-crown, florin, shilling, sixpence (both), 


and threepence. Generally around EF.
..
..
..
..
£100.

168
--; 1900 trade dollar, EF.
..
..
..
..
..
15.

169
--; two of 1980 proof set, 1986 Games £2 folder (3), 1986 Games £2 silver, others. (
26.

170
--; UK Silver Coins; accumulation of pre-1947 duplicated halfcrowns to threepences, plus 


one 1935 crown. Total face value £25-17s-9d. (
..
..
..
£420.

171
--; --; accumulation in box inc. a very high proportion of pre-1920. Generally average cir-


culated quality, though some better and some terrible, comprising crowns (7), double 


florins (4), half-crowns (7), florins (12), shillings (27), and sixpences (34). (
..
£200.

172
--; --; bag of silver threepences (c.500), mixed dates and qualities. (
..
£130.

173
--; --; mixed seln. with pre-1947 coins of face value £4-18s-3d (inc. a few pre-1920). (
80.

174
--; --; 1998-2005 seven mixed dates of one ounce silver Britannias. (
..
65.

175
--; --; small selection in generally around EF condition comprising 1816 shilling, 1883 


shilling, 1891 threepence, 1900 shilling, 1921 florin. (
..
..
..
60.

176
--; --; four silver proofs – 1972 crown, 1980 crown, 2000 Millennium crown, and Guernsey 


2000 Battle of Britain 50p. (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

177
--; --; 2012 Diamond Jubilee £5 gold plated silver proof, in original box. (
..
24.

178
England; Edward I long cross penny from Bury St. Edmunds, F.
..
..
15.

179
--; Charles II silver threepence, about F+.
..
..
..
..
30.

180
Austria; 1915 restrike gold ducat EF/unc. AGW 0.1107 oz. (. ▲
..
..
75.

181
Flanders; 1636 silver Ducaton VG/F. (
..
..
..
..
40.

182
France; 1796-97 (“L’AN 5”) 1 decime, overstruck on previous 2 decimes, showing elements 


of previous striking. About VG.
..
..
..
..
..
10.

183
Germany; seln. of East German coins to 10m and 20m (20), folder with Germano-Roman 


coin (with stamps also), and four cards with various €uro coins. (
..
..
10.

184
U.S.A.; 1825 “Classic Head” Half Cent, VF. A scarce coin, only 63,000 being minted. 


Krause #41, cat.$110.
..
..
..
..
..
30.
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Collectables, continued. 


COINS

185
U.S.A.; small selection of cents comprising 1819, 1821, 1834, 1837, 1838, 1845, and 1856. 


Mixed grades, generally about VG/F. (7) (
..
..
..
..
40.

186
Silver Coins; Maria Theresa thaler, Zambia 2000 oval 4,000kwacha, and USA 1884 silver 


dollar, plus three modern 1oz dollars (1998, 2005 gold-plated, 2007). (
..
45.

187
Philatelic Numismatic Covers with Precious Metal Coins; United Kingdom; 2002 


Queen’s Jubilee FDC with encapsulated 2002 half-sovereign, unc., as well as encapsulated 


2002 Jubilee miniature medal. ▲
..
..
..
..
£100.

188
--; Germany; 2002-10 collection of Numisblätter as issued by Deutsche Post, each being 


page with cancelled block of stamps and silver €10 coin (each with 0.5353oz ASW) (45 = 


total ASW 24.08oz). Also 2011-13 similar selection (16) (these either .3215 or .5353oz 


ASW, some were issued as cupronickel, total ASW probably about 5oz). Total ASW 


c.29oz. ( ▲
..
..
..
..
..
..
£340.

189
Precious Metal Stamp Replicas; pair of actual-size gold replicas of two famous stamps 


(Penny Black and Post Office Mauritius) produced and/or sold in Austria. Apparently in 


fine gold (999.9) but marked as “986” (highest grade of marking in Austria). Total weight 


of the two c.23.7g. ▲
..
..
..
..
..
£460.



MEDALS


190
An attractive and interesting family group as follows;


{A} WW1 British War Medal named to Rev. R.S. Calderwood,


{B} Group of five, mounted for wear, belonging to R.G.M. Calderwood (2Lt, HLI, son 


of {A}) comprising OBE, Military Cross, WW1 BWM, Victory Medal, and 1953 Coron-


ation Medal – the standard WW1 and Victory medals being named to two different people 


(unconnected replacements ?). Also matching group of five miniatures. MC was awarded 


for an action in which he was in command of a hauling party to recover field guns (the 


senior officer - Major Lumsden - received a VC).


{C} Standard WW1 pair named to 2.Lieut. W.S. Calderwood (son of {A}, brother of {B}), 


who was killed in action at Passchendaele 31 July 1917.


{D} Royal Red Cross, First Class with KG5 portrait, awarded to Alicia Hope Kerr (second 


wife of {A}. Also matching miniature.


{E} Two examples of Territorial Force Nursing Service Cape Badge, one of these named 


on reverse to Alicia Hope Calderwood RRC {D}, the other unnamed.


A fascinating group, with some supporting paperwork. (
..
                   £300 to £600.


191
WW1 pair comprising BWM and Victory, named to 16332 Pte. D. Laverty R. Ir. Fus. (no 


ribbons). (
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

192
WW1 pair comprising BWM and Victory, named to 30675 Pte. G. McD. Paterson K.O.Sco.


Bord. Also a Royal Scots badge. (
..
..
..
..
15.

193
WW1 Silver War Badge, numbered B229872 on reverse. (
..
..
15.

194
WW1 standard pair (different names), plus modern National Service Medal, other items. (
24.

195
WW2 group of four comprising 1939-45 Star, Africa Star, Italy Star, and BWM, in box of 


issue. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

196
Special Constabulary Long Service Medal – one KG5 (Coinage Head, named George M. 


Smith, spotted, no ribbon), and one KG6 (“IND:IMP.”, named Alexander S. Thain).
24.

197
Imperial Service Medal, QE (“DEI GRATIA”) named to William Howard Crow, in original 


box. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
12.

198
Non-Governmental; enamelled silver medal of Royal Antediluvian Order of Buffaloes, 


awarded 1914 by Cannock Lodge. (
..
..
..
..
12.

199
--; pair of bronze medals from Confectioners, Bakers, and Allied Trades Exhibition, London, 


awarded to West Calder Co-op 1931 and 1932. (
..
..
..
10.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collectables, continued. 


POSTCARDS

200
Small mixed bundle of mixed periods. Includes a few artists (children’s, comic, etc.), mixed 


Scottish (inc. Highlands/Islands), other UK and world. (c.200) (
..
..
50.

201
Small album with collection of cards of North West Frontier inc. forts, Khyber Pass, sniper, 


executed “fanatic”, etc. (c.50), several Baghdad (21), Karachi (21), etc. (
..
50.

202
Attractive little bundle of Studdy “Bonzo” (7), Studdy “Comique” (3), Mabel Lucy Atwell 


(4), Louis Wain cats (2), and Lawson Wood “Gran’pop” (9)
..
..
35.

203
Scotland; album of mainly Fife views, plus a few Dundee (97). Also small box of mainly 


Lothians (80), and a few other items. (
..
..
..
..
40.



OTHER CATEGORIES

204
Two pocket watches, a pocket compass, a pocket barometer, and a surveyor’s measuring tape 


(one side inches/feet, other side links/poles. Reported to have belonged to British surveyor in 


Middle East. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

(
Autographs; see Commonwealth Games (1986), Stamps; UK (Signed Covers).

205
Collectables Literature; Spink Coins of England and UK, 2009. (
..
6.

206
Commonwealth Games; Official History of the IXth British Commonwealth Games, Edin-


burgh, Scotland, 16-25 July 1970, handback 408-page book, 1970. (
..
10.

207
--; the Visitors’ Book from a sports shop situated close to Meadowbank Stadium during the 


1986 Commonwealth Games, signed by a variety of people including officials, competitors, 


and some medallists. 
..
..
..
..
..
20.

208
--; an original 1986 “Mac” official Games mascot, in as near new condition as possible. See 


photograph and notes on the shop’s Facebook page. (
..
..
..
10.

209
--; an assortment of items from the 1986 Games in Edinburgh; with lady’s scarf, man’s Mac 


tie, seven sun visors, three copies of book for filling in results, and a keyring. (
10.

210
Militaria; a collection of items mainly believed to have belonged to one officer cadet, 


Harold Dixon Porter, a golf professional prior to the war. The most immediate and powerful 


item is a silver cigarette case awarded to him as Cheshire Amateur Golf Champion 1932 


(engraved inside) which has been shot through by the fatal bullet. Also included are his Pay 


Book, Driving Licence, and other papers. Also other papers relating to his widow’s family, 


and other mixed items. (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

211
Model Vehicles; six mixed. (
..
..
..
..
..
10.

212
Photographs; three albums of mixed photos. One is various countries  inc. some of China 


e.g. two from 1905 Riots, various local scenes, groups of Europeans, etc. Second is of 


buildings (mainly commercial/industrial) and views in Hong Kong 1925. Third is mainly 


German views. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

213
--; bundle, mainly official photographs from Second World War (some later), from various 


theatres of action, mainly about 25x20cm plus others smaller. Some may be unofficial or 


unpublished. (c.45 larger, 45 smaller). 
..
..
..
..
30.


There will be a short break at this point, so that we can announce the start of the main Stamp section to customers in other parts of the building. 
AUCTION PROGRAMME
       13 October 2014       
       24 November 2014       
These dates, though fairly firm, are still provisional. The publication of the auction catalogue is confirmation of the date.
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Collectables, continued. 


Classified by Country

214
Algeria; Postage Dues; 1926-72 comprehensive u.m. seln. with dupl. to x11 (more often 


x3/x4) inc. 1944 SG D731a inverted surcharge (cat.£18), and three of 1962 set optd. “EA” 


(set cat.£160). Total s.t.c.£750+ (c.160)
..
..
..
..
50.

215
Argentina; 1892-98 five values in multiples of 4 or 6, each stamp with MUESTRA opt. diag-


onally, u.m., some toning marks.
..
..
..
..
20.

216
Australia; 1969 Flight Anniv. 5c in u.m. blocks of 24, 21, 9, and 6 (3), plus u.m. block of 


40 (4x10 with gutter), plus c.t.o. blocks of 35 and 9; also 1970 Cook (3 u.m. sets)
10.

217
--; 1997-99 ten diff. c.t.o. sheetlets of ten, inc. Dolls and Dinosaurs. Cat.£55.
..
12.

218
Australian Antarctic Territory; a packet containing all the issues (excluding miniature 


sheets) of 1957-2000, plus the 2001 Leopard Seal set, complete used or c.t.o. (faults on SG 


1, 3, SG 18 is m.m.). Cat.£197.
..
..
..
..
..
24.

219
--; 1973-2005 u.m. stock on stockleaves. All in sets, between 1 and 12 of each. Total face 


value A$124. (=£69), total catalogue £316. (100s) List available.
..
..
24.

220
Austria; 1850-2001 m. & u. in large stockbook (more u. than m., some dupl.), plus modern 


m./u./m.s. loose in packets, some pages from an old stockbook, and small stockbook. 


(1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

221
--; 1883-1902 seln. of defin values, plus 1910 Birthday odd values to 1k, and others, all 


m.m. Minimum cat.£460. (60)
..
..
..
..
..
40.

222
--; 1948 Costumes seln. of u.m. odds from 3g to 3s inc. 90g (cat.£55), 1s claret (£130). (14)
30.

223
Belgium; 1896-1978 mint and used in stockbook (more mint than used) with some dupl., 


and similar on pages. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
..
50.

224
--; 1920-50 mint and used seln. of sets (slight duplication) inc. 1931 Anti-Tb set (7) u.m., 


1950 Heysel set (5) f.u., and similar. S.t.c.£660 (102)
..
..
..
65.

225
--; 1992-98 duplicated u.m. stock on stockleaves, commonly two to eight of each. S.t.c.


£2,200. (100s)
..
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

226
Bermuda; 1938-53 2/- (10), 2/6 (9), 5/- (4), 10/- (1) poor to fine used. Minimum cat.£222.
30.

227
British Levant; 1885-1921 seln. on stockleaf inc. KE7 12pi m.m. and u., 24pi u.m. (2 short 


perfs), KG5 25pi u. (3), m.m., 90pi u. (3), m.m. (2), 180pi u. (2), KG5 LEVANT 2/6 m.m. 


Many of the seahorses with short perfs. (29)
..
..
..
..
40.

228
--; 1921 45pi on 2/6 u.m. upper-left corner fourblock, two with the “joined figures” variety. 


SG 48/a (cat.£112)
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

229
Canada; 1868-2011 mint and used collection on stockleaves in five binders. Up to 1940s is 


a seln. of commoner values. From 1945 onwards a comprehensive colln. of mint (u.m. from 


about 1960) and used inc. m.s. and a few booklets. A bit of duplication particularly in used. 


Some mint, mostly in 1960s, are partly stuck but should lift with care. Very high modern face 


value. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£280.

230
--; 1868-89 seln. on pages of used Large and Small Queens to 12½c, 15c. S.t.c.£1,000. (34)
90.

231
--; 1897-98 used seln. on page with 1897 set to 10c, 1898 to 50c, and 1898 Xmas (3) S.t.c.


£350. (30)
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

232
--; 1898-1937 used in album (inc. 1898 set to 20c), packet of dupl. Small Queen 3c used, 


and later m. & u. on stockleaves inc. a few blocks/panes, covers. (100s) 
..
50.

233
--; uncirculated club book with selection of mainly m.m. KE7 and KG6, with values to 1903 


set to 20c, 1908 Quebec ½c to 15c (and 20c used) etc. S.t.c.£1,125. (30)
..
50.

234
--; 1946-47 Peace 8c u.m. block of 20 (4 x 5), SG 401, cat.£55.
..
..
15.

235
--; 1954-62 defin 3c with two phosphor bands – three u.m. sheets of 100. SG 465p, cat.£1.50 


each = £450.
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

236
--; 1962-64 defin coils in u.m. multiples inc. coil leaders/ends, and precancels. Some adhes-


ion in places. Comprises 2c (258), 3c (80), 4c (28), 5c (116). High catalogue (total £2,900).
75.
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237
Canada; 1955-83 extensive unmounted mint stock in stockalbum. Mainly in sets, though 


some odds, hardly any faults. Mainly one to a dozen of each, but in some cases more. Total 


face value $339. (= £185), total catalogue £536. (100s) List available. 
..
60.

238
--; 1984-97 similar u.m. stock, 1 to 47 of each (usually about 2 to 10). Total face value 


$845 (=£462), total catalogue £1,952. List available. (
..
..
..
£150.

239
--; 1998-2003 similar u.m. stock, 1 to 65 of each (usually about 2 to 10). Total face value 


$283 (=£155), total catalogue £475. (100s) List available. 
..
..
60.

240
--; Revenues; 2009 Revenue Stamp Catalogue, and used but clean two-volume Revenue 


Stamp Album (no stamps). 
..
..
..
..
..
15.

241
China; 1898-1965 colln. of m.m. & u. on pages inc. 1965 PLA set (8) used. (c.170)
30.

242
--; 1913-49 in two stockbooks, mint and used, with varied duplication. Includes some from 


early Communist period. (1,000+) (
..
..
..
..
70.

243
--; People’s Republic; 1949-85 useful m. & u. range on stockleaves in two binders, very 


often with dupl. sets and odds and with many cat. in pounds each. Some better inc. 1960 


Goldfish set (12) f.u., 1963 Landscapes (two to five of each f.u., of all but the key 30f value), 


1981 Marking the Gunwale bkt. u.m., 1981-82 both Coins sets u.m., 1982 Iris m.s. u.m.. 


(100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

244
--; --; 1983 Terracotta Army booklet u.m. but with rubs on cover and one stamp damaged. 


SG SB18 cat.£225.
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

245
--; --; 1988-2002 colln. of FDCs in album, plus 8 items of postal stationery. (50) (
15.

246
--; --; 16-page display about Three Gorges Dam, commemorative book of submerged scenic 


spots, and 1993 Year Book (marked). 
..
..
..
..
30.

247
Colombia; 1864-1967 useful m. & u. colln. in printed album. Includes many stamps seldom 


seen and with good overall coverage. S.t.c.$630 (Scott 2003). (100s) (
..
60.

248
Congo (Kinshasha); 1960 10c on 15c Protea – two mint examples (gum slightly disturbed) 


- one with surcharge omitted, one with “CONGO” opt omitted. Noted in Scott as “values 


from $10 to $15 each”.
..
..
..
..
..
10.

249
Czechoslovakia; 1945 (May-June) seln. of fifteen unstamped covers. (
..
10.

250
Danish West Indies; seln. of 40 m. & u., slightly duplicated, many faults. Total cat. over 


£1,300. (40)
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

251
Denmark; 1895-1979 mint colln. on stockleaves inc. 1895-1901 bicoloured 25ø, 50o m.m., 


1907-12 50ø m.m., 1913-28 Christian X 70ø, 1kr blue & brown m.m., reasonable range in 


later years (these often u.m., slightly duplicated). S.t.c. DM 1,300. (per an old 1998/99 


catalogue). (c.488, 3 m.s., 1 bkt.)
..
..
..
..
80.

252
Egypt; 1934 UPU 1m to 50p u.m., 50pt l.m.m. Toning on 13m, 20m, etc. Cat.£439.
50.

253
Faroe Islands; 1975-2012 u.m. new issues in small packets, some sorted by year. Includes 


some booklets and a few FDCs. Not checked for completeness. (
..
..
60.

254
--; 1987 Year Book. 
..
..
..
..
..
6.

255
Finland; used seln. of mainly earlier on four pages inc. 1885 1m used (12), a few cancels 


of interest. (c.65)
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

256
--; 1917-72 mint colln. on stockleaves with 1931 Granberg l.m.m., many charity sets, etc. 


S.t.c. DM 760 (per an old 1998/99 catalogue) (c.260, 2 bkts.)
..
..
45.

257
France; 1849-1964 m.m. & u. colln. in quite well filled Davo printed album. Generally 


used to 1917, then m. & u. until 1940, then mostly m.m. Includes p.dues etc. Some of the 


mint has stuck (some is ok, some will lift with care). Some of the better inc. decent coverage 


of Napoléon and Cérès issues,  1869 5f u. (2, both poor), 1918 Red Cross m.m. (stuck 


down), 1923 Bordeaux Exhibition opt 1f m.m. (stuck), 1926-27 War Orphans 1f, 5f u., 


1927 Air opts. set (2) g./f.u., 1928 Sinking Fund 1f50 f.u., 1929 Le Havre opt m.m. (stuck), 


1929-33 20f m.m. (stuck), 1930 Sinking Fund 1f50 f.u., 1936 Air set (7) u., 1936 


“Banknote” Air 50f f.u., 1936 S.America Flight 10f f.u., 1937 PEXIP fourblock from m.s. 


m.m. (stuck), 1954 Air set (4) m.m., etc. (1,500) (
..
..
..
£500.
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258
France; varied and useful lot of all periods early to modern in fifteen stockbooks or 


binders. After considerable sorting would form a very solid collection, or would break 


down well for resale. Many good single items included, as well as medium values, and 


runs of more standard material. Some duplication, though nothing extreme. (1,000s) (
£400.

259
--; collection on pages of mainly 19th Century stamps (mainly Napoléon and Cérès) collect-


ed and arranged for their postmarks, with stars, numerals/letters in lozenge of dots, numerals 


in stars, some datestamps. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
50.

260
--; 1870-1916 mainly used range of defins - Cérès, Peace & Commerce, Merson, and Sower. 


S.t.c.£1,300, mixed quality. (152)
..
..
..
..
£100.

261
--; 1877-90 Peace & Commerce 5f m.m. (1), unused (1, no gum), and used (4 and a pair) 


inc. shades. Mainly good/sound/fine. S.t.c.£1,300+
..
..
..
£100.

262
--; 1938-63 mainly u.m. range of commems, charity, and art issues on stockleaf, some in 


pairs or blocks. S.t.c.£420. (80)
..
..
..
..
..
45.

263
--; unusual mix in stockbook of mainly back-of-the-book material inc. Military stamps, 


postage dues, “Sans Valeur” labels, postal stationery cut-outs, fiscals, railway parcel, 


framas, Council of Europe, some Colonies general issues, etc. (c.900+) (
..
50.

264
France and Colonies; mix in stockbook and in packet inc. a number of Famous People etc. 


sets u.m./m.m., Peace and Commerce bundleware, a few mint Rouad, Cilicie, etc. (100s)
30.

265
French Colonies and Post Offices Abroad; French Polynesia; 1973-76 used seln. on 


pages, mainly f.u./v.f.u. giving a fairly complete run plus a few duplicates. Includes 1974 


Catamaran 100f f.u.1975 Aviation set (3) v.f.u., UPU 100f v.f.u., 1976 Concorde 100f 


v.f.u., etc. S.t.c.£700. (45)
..
..
..
..
..
90.

266
--; --; 1984-2000 u.m. seln., all in gutter pairs, some in blocks. S.t.c.£440. (13 items)
45.

267
--; Gabon; 1904-7 “Tablet” seln. of m.m. values inc. 30c, 2f, and used values inc. 1f, 2f (2), 


5f. Mainly good/fine. S.t.c.£480. (20)
..
..
..
..
40.

268
--; Latakia; Alaouites; 1925 Air 2p and 3p with red overprints (“AVION” at right), fine 


m.m./l.m.m. Apparently colour trials, each has a small certification mark on reverse.
50.

269
--; Saint Pierre and Miquelon; 1939 French Revolution set (5) in u.m. corner sixblocks. 


Cat.£360.
..
..
..
..
..
..
75.

270
--; --; 1942 Social Welfare Fund set (2) in fine used fourblocks (probably c.t.o. but still 


attractive), and a single set f.u. on local cover marked as being FDC. SG 320-1, cat.£800.
£120.

271
--; --; 1942 Social Welfare Fund set (2) f.u. on local cover marked as being FDC. Spots of 


toning on 2F50 + 1f stamp. SG 320-1, cat.£160.
..
..
..
20.

272
--; Senegal; 1915-18 Red Cross 10c + 5c with surcharge double l.m.m., touch of toning.
20.

273
Germany; 1905 Germania 10pf with se-tenant booklet label attached advertising Kosack 


(stamp dealer). Michel R23 (cat. €750 in 2003).
..
..
..
30.

274
--; 1925-29 all four Welfare Fund (Arms) sets good/fine used (the 1928 25pf and 


50pf are u.m.). S.t.c.£520. (17)
..
..
..
..
..
70.

275
--; 1935-2006 m. & u. in 8 large and 4 smaller stockbooks etc., with much W.Germany/


Unified period, but inc. some W.Berlin, DDR, and pre-1945. W.Germany more u. than m., 


Unified mainly u.m. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
75.

276
--; small bundle of remainder club books, 1920s to modern, m. & u., sets and odds, inc. a 


few Third Reich period. PTSA c.£290. (100s)
..
..
..
60.

277
--; Ersttagslätter for West Germany 1974-88 (early) in six albums (c.340), and Berlin 1975-


88 (early) in three albums (c.170). (
..
..
..
..
45.

278
--; West Berlin; 1948-90 mint colln. in two Lindner albums. Early period patchy but with 


some better inc. 1949 red opt. 80pf m.m. (cat.£160). From 1955 largely complete u.m., and 


from 1987 includes panes/part panes. (c.750) (
..
..
..
45

279
--; East Germany; 1953 Marx pair of imperf. miniature sheets and pair of perf m.s., all 


l.m.m., one marginal crease. SG MSE111a, b, c. (Cat.£500 for u.m.)
..
40.

A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
Stamps and Collectables Auction, 25 August 2014

Page 16

Estimate.





280
Germany; East Germany; 1953 Karl Marx little book with the set of ten stamps printed 


one per page (therefore imperf., on ungummed cartridge paper, not catalogued thus). 
20.

281
--; Unified; small colln. of mainly 1993 machine labels (“framas”) on registered covers with 


PO receipts etc.; plus a few 1989 defin fourblocks on illus FDCs etc. (c. 40 items)
8.

282
--; Cinderella; (1922) “Lost Colonies” set (10) plus 4 of the “Territories” set mainly mint.
18.

283
Gibraltar; 1967-95 u.m. stock on stockleaves, mainly sets, between 1 and 10 (plus 39 of the 


1967 defin 5d). Total face value £35, catalogue £262. List available.
..
30.

284
Greenland; 1938-69 m.m./u.m. seln. with 1938-46 set (9) m.m. (cat.£75., some short perfs 


on 1kr), 1950-60 set (11 + 15ø shade) l.m.m./m.m. (£144. for u.m.), 1956 surch set (2) l.m.m. 


(£105.), 1963-68 set (18) u.m. (£21.), and a few others. Total cat.£380.
..
45.

285
Hong Kong; 1946 Victory set (2) m.m., both with the “extra stroke” variety. Perfs on 30c a 


bit irregular, couple of short perfs on $1. SG 169a-170a (cat.£240 for u.m.).
..
30.

286
--; 1948 S.Wedding 10c with the “spur on N of KONG” variety, unmounted mint. SG 171a 


cat.£95.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

287
--; Postal Fiscals; 1891 $5 on $10 fine mounted mint. SG F9 cat.£375.
..
£100.

288
--; 1994-98 u.m. duplicated seln. of mainly sets (a few odds/m.s.), with between 1 and 6 of 


each. Total face value HK$1,536 (= £118), cat.£328. List available.
..
..
45.

289
Hungary; 1960-78 colln. of FDCs in album, mainly addressed. (c.150+) (
..
20.

290
Indian States; m. & u. seln. of Feudatory States. (85)
..
..
..
35.

291
--; m. & u. seln. on leaves from 18 states Alwar to Hyderabad. (c.200)
..
20.

292
--; Revenues; seln. of Court Fee and similar revenues from Jaipur, Cochin etc. (c.80)
15.

293
Indonesia; 1950 “RIS” opt. set (23) used. S.t.c.£450+
..
..
..
50.

294
--; 1980-82 all-different u.m. on printed leaves, possibly complete. Many thematics included 


(orchids, birds, provincial arms). S.t.c.£450+ (114, 8 m.s.)
..
..
50.

295
--; 1982-84 all-different u.m. on printed leaves, possibly complete. Many thematics included, 


especially birds. S.t.c.£600+ (87, 12 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
70.

296
Ireland; 1922-2006 substantial mostly mint collection on stockleaves in five binders, and 


loose. Starts with some 1922 opts. m. & u. to 1/-, then a fairly complete colln. of mint (u.m. 


from about 1969) inc. miniature sheets and booklets (but no St. Patrick high values). From 


1985 as well as singles there are full sheets of some values, the number of these increasing 


in 1990s. Albums end in 2001, with 2002-6 singles, sheets, bkts., etc. still as delivered by 


PO. (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£450.

297
--; 1922 u.m. seln. of the overprints on stockleaf – SG 1-9, 10-15, 26-29a etc. (Cat. £165. 


for m.m.) (21)
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

298
--; 1929-63 complete run of u.m. commem sets on stockleaves, cat.£396. (c.100)
80.

299
--; 1975-81 and 1987-2006 FDC collection in six cover albums and loose. Mostly label 


addresses, slight dupl. (c.400). Also 31 various year packs, special booklets, etc. 
£150.

300
--; 1980-89 and 1986-97 used collections in three printed albums. Some dupl. due to 


overlap. (c.500) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

301
Italy; 1847-1969 packet of covers etc. with variety of postal markings, a few loose stamps, 


etc. (c.60 covers)
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

302
--; 1911-52 m. & u. commems on stockleaves inc. 1911 Jubilee 10c used, 1912 St. Mark, 


Venice 5c, 15c u., 1915 Red Cross 20+5c u., 1922 Mazzini 80c u., 1923 Fascist March 5l 


u., etc. (c.100)
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

303
Italian Colonies and Post Offices Abroad; Eritrea; 1893-1916 m. & u. seln. on stockleaf 


with better inc. 1909 Express Letter SG E34 used (cat.£200). (86)
..
..
50.

304
--; North Africa; 1922-34 m.m. colln. in quarto notebook inc. 1934 Naples Exhibition set 


(12) for Cyrenaica, Eritrea, Somalia, and Tripolitania, and others from these territories and 


Libya (110). Also a few Italy, Vatican, San Marino of same period.
..
..
50.

305
--; Post Offices in Turkish Empire; 1922 Express 15pi on 30c fine mounted mint, centred 


to upper-right. SG E100 cat.£500.
..
..
..
..
75.
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306
Jamaica; 1964-68 defin. 2d with inverted watermark, in u.m. part sheet (5 x 6). SG 219w, 


cat.£9½ x 30 = £285.
..
..
..
..
..
30.

307
Leeward Islands; 1921-32 10/- and £1 both with horseshoe “SPECIMEN” perfins. The 


10/- has small scuff at lower right, the £1 is fine though with some paper adhesion on gum. 


SG 79s, 80s.
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

308
Liechtenstein; 1917-89 seln. on stockleaves, mostly mint but a few used (mint mounted to 


about 1950). Many better inc. 1921 Swiss currency values to 80r, 1925 25th Birthday u. set 


(cat.£70), 1930 set (14) m.m. (mixed perfs), 1939 Francis Joseph sheetlet m.m. (£120), 


1948 Flight 10f m.m. (£80), 1960 Europa u.m. (£140), good range of later. (c.600, 11 m.s.)
80.

309
--; 1917-87 m.m./u. in album with some better inc. 1928 Flood Relief set used (cat.£170 


but cancels not guaranteed). (c.400) (
..
..
..
..
40.

310
--; 1948 Air “Pioneers of Flight” short set to 5f in mint upper marginal six-blocks (stamps 


u.m., hinged on margins). SG 259-267 cat.£268.
..
..
..
40.

311
Luxembourg; 1852-1988 m. & u. seln. on pages inc. various Child Welfare from 1920s. 


(c.300)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

312
Madagascar; British Consular Mail; 1886 four different of the large stamps, all with 


29½mm “POSTAGE” and no stops, and with “BRITISH/CONSULAR/MAIL/ANTANANARIVO” 


handstamp in violet - 1d, 1½d, 2d, and 3d, SG 33b, 34b, 35b, 36b, cat.£910. A few small 


faults, but none at all bad, and these stamps notoriously difficult to find without faults.
£150.

313
--; British Inland Mail; 1895 (Jan.) short set to 2/- used (mainly fine, cat.£87), and 1895 


(Mar.) set (6) m.m. (some faults, cat.£110.
..
..
..
..
30.

314
Malta; 1885-1989 m. & u. colln. in album. (c.380) (
..
..
..
22.

315
--; 1903 set (missing 3d) m.m. (toning on ½d), 1904 set (17) m.m., cat.£403.
..
60.

316
--; 1928 set (19, plus extra 2/-, 3/-) mixed m./u. (the high values m.m.), and 1930 m./u. 


values to 2/6. S.t.c.£350. (29)
..
..
..
..
..
65.

317
Monaco; 1885-1974 m. & u. seln. in stockbook, Exeter album with few pages of mainly 


1950s, and 1885-1985 m. & u. on pages. (100s) 
..
..
..
75.

318
--; 1891-1969 colln. in printed Davo album, with a seln. of m. & u. up to 1955 then fairly 


complete mint (mainly u.m.) from 1956. (c.480) (
..
..
..
40.

319
Morocco Agencies; British Currency; 1949 set (17) l.m.m./m.m. (cat.£80. for u.m.)
18.

320
--; French Currency; 1917-37 small m.m. and used seln. with some dupl. Includes 1932 


5/- f.u. (cat.£38, couple short perfs) (41)

..
..
..
10.

321
Namibia; 1990-2011 extensive collection on stockleaves in three binders of u.m. and u. inc. 


miniature sheets, booklets, etc. Fairly complete with some dupl. particularly in 1990s. 


Mainly identified by paper slips. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
£100.

322
Netherlands; 1867-98 seln. in old oblong album, mostly used, some kept for their post-


marks, and inc. some postage dues. (c.148) (
..
..
..
40.

323
--; 1920 2g50 surcharge g.u., 1946 2½g m.m., 1949-51 1g, 2½g m.m., 1953-71 10g u.m., 


1956 Rembrandt set (5) m.m., plus Netherlands Indies 1900 2½g fair m.m., and Surinam 


1930 Air three odds m.m. Total s.t.c.£890. (14)
..
..
..
70.

324
New Zealand; 1953-59, 1955-59, and 1960-66 definitives duplicated u.m. range on two 


stockleaves. The QE portraits include many blocks (some with inverted watermarks). S.t.c. 


£350. (c.450)
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

325
Norway; used range of Posthorns on a few pages with shades, printings, minor varieties, 


etc. Also a few numeral and military postmarks on later issues. (100s)
..
45.

326
Papua New Guinea; 1901-2010 collection on stockleaves in three binders, with a selection 


of m. & u. Papua from 1901 and New Guinea from 1925. This followed by an almost 


complete u.m. and used colln. of PNG 1952-90, then seln. of u.m./u. up to 2010. Slight 


dupl. (100s)
..
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

327
--; 1985 Year Pack, and 1990 Year Pack (missing Waterfalls set), stamps cat.£52.
13.
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328
Rhodesia; 1913 Admiral values to 5/- m.m. (18), and to 5/- used (24), inc. some different 


perfs and shades. S.t.c.£1,055.
..
..
..
..
..
80.

329
Saint Kitts and Nevis; box of u.m. new issues from Nevis and from St. Kitts from 1980s 


to early 1990s in packets as received (100s). Also bundles of delivery envelopes from 


philatelic bureaux there and elsewhere. 
..
..
..
..
30.

330
Samoa; wholesale accumulation of a few sets (some complete sheets) and miniature sheets 


from 1980-82 (up to 40 of each). Cat.£278.
..
..
..
..
26.

331
San Marino; 1945 Government Palace miniature both perforated and imperforate, unmoun-


ted mint. SG MS308a cat.£550.
..
..
..
..
..
75.

332
--; 1946-50 mainly l.m.m. seln. inc. 1947 Reconstruction set (8) l.m.m., USA Stamp set (7) 


l.m.m., 1948 100l surch on Delfico 15c u.m.,  Air opt. 200l l.m.m., 1949-50 Views set (16) 


l.m.m./f.u., etc. S.t.c.£685. (57)
..
..
..
..
..
65.

333
--; 1948 Air opt. 200l u.m., 1949 Garibaldi Air set (5) u.m., 1950 Air Views set (9, missing 


the photogravure 500l) l.m.m., cat.£735.
..
..
..
..
75.

334
Sierra Leone; 1972-78 defins u.m. stock comprising 609 each of 7c, 10c, 15c, 18c, 264 


each of 4c, 25c, 20 each of 20c, 50c, 29 each of 1l, 2l, all in blocks. Total cat.£806. 
35.

335
South Africa; Cape of Good Hope; Mafeking; 1900 Cadet Sgt.-Major Goodyear 1d fine 


used. SG 18 cat.£325.
..
..
..
..
..
80.

336
--; --; --; 1900 Baden-Powell 3d (18½mm) used, partly trimmed on two sides. SG 19/20 cat.


£425.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

337
South West Africa; 1923-52 collection on stockleaves of mint and used in pairs and singles, 


with many better pairs inc. 1923 SG 1-9 m.m. pairs (2/6 short corner), SG 16-25 m.m. pairs, 


SG 29-38 m.m. pairs, 2/6 SG 37 u. pair, 1927 ½d to 5/- u.m. pairs, then a very good range 


of 1930s issues inc. 1938 Voortrekker Memorial m.m. and u. pairs, and so on up to 1952. 


(100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

338
--; 1923-26 (14mm between lines) 10/- v.f.u. horizontal pair, the perforations just partly 


split at foot. SG 26 cat.£275.
..
..
..
..
..
40.

339
--; 1923-26 (9½mm between lines) 10/- f.u. horizontal pair. SG 39 cat.£180.
..
50.

340
--; 1927-30 £1 fine mounted mint (one short perf), SG 57 cat.£95.
..
..
20.

341
--; 1927-30 £1 fine used, SG 57cat.£170.
..
..
..
..
50.

342
--; 1931 pictorial 10/- and £1 in fine used horizontal pairs. SG 84-85 cat.£130.
..
35.

343
--; 1953-90 collection on stockleaves in binder of mint (mostly u.m.) and used. Appears 


almost complete with slight duplication, and with identification slips throughout. (100s) (
80.

(
--; see also Namibia.

344
Spain; 1928 Catacombs both sets u.m., s.t.c.£150. (32)
..
..
..
30.

345
Spanish Post Offices in Morocco; 1929 two-line overprint on Spain 30c brown (SG type 


68) numbered A,000.000 on reverse, m.m. From presentation folder of 1929 UPU Congress; 


apparently only 200 sets produced.
..
..
..
..
20.

346
Sri Lanka; 1979-84 all-different u.m. seln., apparently all sets, s.t.c.£200. (105)
24.

347
Sudan; 1935 Gordon set (missing the cheap 5m) fine used, each in small piece. SG 60-67 


cat. almost £200.
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

348
--; 1959-73 seln. of u.m. commem sets in blocks, some odds also. Total cat.£235.
40.

349
Sweden; 1855-96 small used colln. inc. 1855 6 Sk.Bco. very poor used, 1858 5ö f.u., 9ö 


poor u., various Ring Types, etc. (c.115)
..
..
..
..
60.

350
--; year packs for 2004 and 2005, 17 2005-06 booklets, 2003 Water Birds “artistic portfolio”, 


and some m.s. Face value c.SKr.1,900 (= c.£170).
..
..
..
90.

351
Switzerland; Pro Juventute 1915 set (2) m.m., 1916 and 1917 sets used, 1921-23 sets used, 


and a few others. S.t.c.£850. (31)
..
..
..
..
40.

352
--; 1900-86 used seln. inc. 1943 censored cover with Stamp Centy. m.s. (MS430b – cat.£90, 


faults inc. being overlaid by censor strip). (63, 2 covers)

..
..
20.

353
--; Pro Juventute; 1912-37 small mainly f.u. colln. inc. 1915-17 sets (few small faults/thins), 


1937 m.s. g.u. Cat.£632. (28, 1 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
30.
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354
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics; 1917-35 colln. in album, most m.m., but a few used 


and covers. A good representative colln. of the period inc. better e.g. 1932 Air Express m.m., 


1933 Stratosphere set m.m., Leningrad Philatelic Exhibition m.m., 1935 Anti-War set m.m. 


Pages and some stamps affected by toning. (c.140 m., 25 u., 2 covers) (
..
£100.

355
--; 1975-93 largely u.m. seln. (a few c.t.o.) mostly in sets, and little after 1987. Some light 


dupl. S.t.c.£300. (c.550)
..
..
..
..
..
32.

356
United States of America; 1898 Trans-Mississippi $1 used. Straight edge (as issued) at 


left, some wrinkles. SG 298 cat.£600.
..
..
..
..
40.

357
--; 1898 Trans-Mississippi $2 used. Straight edge at left (as issued), some wrinkles, couple 


of slightly short perfs. SG 299 cat.£950.
..
..
..
..
40.

358
--; 1902-08 “SERIES 1902” $2 Madison used. Fine, centred a bit high. SG 318 cat.£225.
45.

359
--; 1979-96 year packs/year books complete. Face value c.$220. Also a few used. 
50.

360
--; 1991-95 the five World War II u.m. blocks, in special folder, cat.£58.
..
12.

361
--; Cinderella; 1930s/40s seln. of aviation-related labels, plus a sheet of six Polish air labels. 


Some duplication. (c.75)
..
..
..
..
..
15.

362
Vietnam; 1951 u.m. eight-blocks of 3p (perfs separating, slightly patchy gum), and of 30p 


(corner marginal, patchy gum). SG 69, 73, cat.£1,540.
..
..
..
50. 

363
Zambia; Auto 100 colln. of 25 “embossed gold” stamps in album. (
..
10.

VIEWING ARRANGEMENTS
Viewing at our Shop; The shop will be open at the following times for viewing. Note that these are longer hours than our normal retail shop hours.

Tuesday 19th August 12 noon-6pm
Wednesday 20th August 2pm-8pm
Thursday 21st August, Friday 22nd August, and Saturday 23rd August 10am-6pm each day.
Viewing at the Auction Venue; Monday 25th August; 


Larger lots (marked “(” in the description); on view at auction venue from 3pm: Smaller lots; on view by 4.00pm. Viewing will end at about 6.50pm.
NB Normal Shop Opening Hours; 
Tuesday 12 noon to 4pm
Wednesday 2pm to 8pm
Thursday 10am to 6pm
Friday (retail shop closed – open only for clients with an appointment)
Saturday 12 noon to 6pm



United Kingdom

364
1840 Penny Blacks (2), both fine used with red MC cancels - SH with almost four margins, 


and NB with three margins.
..
..
..
..
..
50.

365
1840 Penny Black TI moderate used spacefiller with three part margins.
..
15.

366
1841 Twopence Blue imperforate mounted mint. Stamp is attractive with almost four 


margins (very wide at top, ok at right, good at foot, close to medium at left, but small corner 


off lower-right - not quite into design - and sliced at upper-left - just into design). Full 


original gum, lightly mounted, but some creases. Cat.£6,000.
..
..
£150.

367
1841-79 collection of used line-engraved on a few pages. Notable for a very fine 4-margin 


1841 1d imperf with MC, nice three-strip of 1841 imperf 2d (4 margins), a few circular 


cancels, and that many of the penny red plates have Scottish numeral “1” cancels. (156)
80.

368
1854-57 nice little range of these issues. Not checked in detail by us, but it appears that both 


perfs and wmks. are represented. Some faults. (1d x 64, 2d x 10)
..
..
50.

369
1855-1900 used collection on a few pages. Comprises a reasonable basic coverage plus a 


few plate numbers, and notable for having a good scattering of examples with neat c.d.s. 


cancels. Many are fine/very fine, but some with faults. (102)
..
..
£220.

370
1855-81 used range on pages inc. 1855 4d, 1/- (2), 1862 4d (3), 1865 1/-, 1867 2/-, 5/- (2), 


1873 1/- (3), 1880 6d on 6d, etc. Typically mixed condition. S.t.c.£10,500. (90)
..
£150.

A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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371
1858-79 Penny Red plate 78, which looks so much like a plate 70 that it has twice (in 1959 


and 1998) been submitted for expert appraisal, and twice knocked back. A talking point.
10.

372
1887-1900 2½d – 500 used examples in packet, cat.£1,750.
..
..
24.

373
Album with pages of KG6 defins, the m.m. inc. a few blocks and booklet panes/control nos., 


the used duplicated, and a few QE. (
..
..
..
..
15.

374
1902-13 KE7 used on three pages with values to 9d (3), 10d (1), 1/- (3), 2/6 (2), and 5/- (3). 


Mixed condition but inc. a number of fine with c.d.s. cancels. (44)
..
..
50.

375
Duplicated used KE7 on stockleaves with values to 10d (8), 1/- (8), 2/6 (7), and 5/- (4), in 


typically mixed condition. (100s)
..
..
..
..
40.

376
1911-36 mainly used colln. on few pages, some dupl. with 1913-18 Seahorses 2/6 (7), 5/- 


(2), 1934 Seahorses set (3). (100)
..
..
..
..
26.

377
1911-52 used colln. of KG5-KG6 on a few pages inc. several with neat cancels, and high 


values. (154)
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.

378
1952-70 used colln. on pages, the main value in the phosphor commems. (c.385)
45.

379
1959-68 Castles (Bradbury printings) and some 1967-68 unwatermarked Castles, u.m. seln. 


of plate blocks, other multiples, and some singles. (100 stamps)
..
..
70.

380
1959 Phosphor-Graphite set (8) unmounted mint, SG 599-609, cat.£85.
..
26.

381
A similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
26.

382
A similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
26.

383
A similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
26.

384
A similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
26.

385
A similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
26.

386
1959 Phosphor-Graphite 2d with error of watermark in u.m. block of six (folded on perfs). 


SG 605a cat.£180 each = £1,080.
..
..
..
..
£260.

387
1966-81 bundle of printed sheets (“Specimens from British Philatelic Bureau”) used for 


promotion/display with sets of mainly commems stuck on, some with dates etc hand-


written (124) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

388
Postage Dues; 1914-69 fairly useful (though straightforward) used range with most issues 


represented. Cat.£202. (57)
..
..
..
..
..
28.

389
--; 1970-75 set (13) in u.m. fourblocks, cat.£160.
..
..
..
30.

390
Smilers Sheets; 2001 Occasions, Cartoons, and 2002 Occasions u.m. A few wee blemishes. 


Cat.£350. (3 sheets)
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

391
--; 2002-9 u.m. range in folder, plus two commem. sheets (2009-10). Total face value c.£385. 


(32 sheets)
..
..
..
..
..
..
£200.

392
Booklets; 1929 PUC 2/- booklet fine and complete, edition 106. The covers notably fresh 


(just one small adhesion on front). SG BB13 cat.£500.
..
..
..
£100.

393
--; 1935 Silver Jubilee 3/- (edition 296), and two of KE8 3/- (edition 321), all complete and 


generally fine though with typical general slight wear. SG BB28, BC3, cat.£310.
60.

394
--; duplicated lot of 2/- March 1968 (42), 4/6 July 1967 (2, cat.£40 each), 6/- phos. June 


1966 (1, cat.£100), and six others.
..
..
..
..
40.

395
--; 1996-2000 four different PSBs, face c.£47.
..
..
..
24.

396
--; 2002 Universe to 2011 Morris (missing 2004 Garden, 2009 Archive) run of mint PSBs. 


Face value c.£264. (23) (
..
..
..
..
..
£140.

397
Presentation Packs; 1964 Shakespeare (2, heavily warped), 1965 Churchill (no cellophane), 


and two later. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

398
--; 1994 Channel Tunnel joint UK-French special souvenir pack.
..
..
10.

399
Presentation Pack Collections; 1975-2003 selection of Year Packs, not a complete run, 


and some duplicates. Face c.£250. (20) 
..
..
..
..
£130.

400
--; Year Books for 1998-99, 2004-6, and 2009. Face value c.£240. 
..
£120.

401
--; Year Books for 1984-99. Face value c.£185. 
..
..
..
£100.
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402
First Day Cover Collections; 1958-87 in three small and one large cover albums. Hand-


written to 1967, then typed; plain covers to 1964, then mostly standard Bureau. (c.310) 
50.

403
--; 2005-10 colln., often with standard Bureau and alternative cancels, and inc. miniature 


sheets. (c.100) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

404
--; 1969-95 colln. in two albums and loose, mainly standard PO. (c.230, 1 PNC). 
30.

405
--; 1999 Millennium collection in box (12), and seln. of 2005-14 (19), all R.Mail cancels. 
20.

406
Philatelic Numismatic Covers; 1996-99 seven different PNCs, mainly Royal Mail, plus 


one dupl. Face value of coins £28.
..
..
..
..
30.

407
Signed Covers; mainly 1980s seln. inc. autographs of Raymond Briggs, RS Goldsmith 


(designer of 1980 Sports stamps), and Sylvester McCoy. (18 UK, 4 others)
..
30.

408
PHQ Postcards; 1973-87 used colln. in two albums inc. 1973 Cricket, I.Jones, Parliament, 


1974 Tree, Fire, 1975 Turner, etc. All cards we have checked are fine with stamps on reverse, 


first day cancels, unaddressed. The Cricket card is cancelled first day, so must be one back-


dated later by favour. (c.400) (
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

409
Postal Stationery; shoebox of 1842-1989 items, mixed types and periods, identified by 


old Brightmore catalogue. 
..
..
..
..
..
40.

410
Scottish Covers and Postal History; 1866 interesting pair of covers with penny reds 


cancelled Edinburgh 5 May and 8 May (last day of old Waterloo Street GPO, first day of 


Waterloo Place GPO). Also a copy of the 1858 Bill giving powers to purchase properties to 


allow for building the new GPO.
..
..
..
..
40.

411
--; 1934 (20 Aug.) cover to Bristol, with 1½d stamp cancelled Glasgow, air mail label at 


corner, by first flight Glasgow to Birmingham. Faulty at top.
..
..
10.

412
United Kingdom Covers and Postal History; big bundle of pages and loose covers, a 


large proportion of them pre-stamp, and of a variety of types, many English. Apparently 


parts of various collections including sections on London datestamps, free franks, penny 


posts, and many others (100s). Also a 1694 newspaper, and six London Gazettes 1694-1935. 


Interesting mix. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
£300.

413
--; 1685-1841 small “Development of the Circular Date Stamp in the British Post Office” 


colln. written-up on six pages. The twelve covers/entires/fronts include Bishop marks of 


1685 (from Palermo), 1703 (from Paris), 1721, 1725, 1741, and 1784.
..
50.

414
--; 1770 entire (complete ?) with decent strike of the Dockwra/Murray type mark (triangular 


with “W/TU”). Various faults inc. adhesive tape. Letter is addressed to Sun Fire Office and 


relates to fire damage. Also another similar but with poorer mark.
..
..
20.

415
--; c.1791-1839 collection of mainly circular datestamps on pages, mainly as cut-outs. 


(c.475 pieces, 14 covers/fronts) 
..
..
..
..
40.

416
--; small colln. of triangular cancels on piece or cover, on QV to QE stamps. (200+ items).
12.

417
Signed Covers; two very similar souvenir covers for 1975 Hibernian v. Derby County 


football match, each with fourteen signatures on reverse. Also 1974 souvenir cover for 


Heart of Midlothian Centenary with five signatures of Board of Directors.
..
15.

418
UK Perfins; stockbook of perfins from QV to QE (about 80% pre-QE). (c.750) 
70.

419
Cinderellas; small old album with collection of embossed revenue stamps from King 


George I to (mainly) Queen Victoria, all cut-outs. (56) (
..
..
40.

420
--; block of six Evening News and Daily Mail Fund labels, with bold WW1 designs by 


Frank Brangwyn. And another.
..
..
..
..
..
10.

421
--; 1972-95 colln. of 28 different Television Licence stamps, plus 15 different used on 


licence forms, and a few other items inc. M3 stamp with counterfoil overprinted with PO 


Training School black bars.

..
..
..
..
40.

422
--; block of six Evening News and Daily Mail Fund labels, with ancient Greek style 


designs by Edmund Dulac. Also another label advertising same.
..
..
10.

A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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423
Alderney; 1983-July 2003 u.m. and used colln. on Lindner pages, largely complete and inc. 


m.s. Face value of mint only is c.£80. (c.380, 22 m.s.) (
..
..
40.

424
UK Local Issues; Carn Iar; 1962 set (6) m.m., plus some interesting papers relating to 


Lister’s attempt to “inhabit” the island.
..
..
..
..
12.

425
--; Eynhallow; colln. on pages (28, 16 m.s., 14 sheetlets, 9 covers).
..
..
10.

426
--; Saint Kilda; 1968-73 small collection of the National Trust for Scotland “stamps” (57, 


11 m.s., 1 cover)
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

427
--; Staffa; colln. of 37 Tutankhamun “embossed gold” stamps in album, and four similar 


Wild Birds in frame. Also c.30 British island covers with Egyptology theme. (

20.

428
UK Postage Material; 1971-2000 collection of booklets, PSBs, presentation packs, and 


single stamps. Face c.£524. 
..
..
..
..
..
£280.

429
--; 2005-10 mint on cards as delivered by Bureau, plus PSBs (5), booklets, and others. 


Face value c.£420. Also a few used off FDCs. 
..
..
..
£220.

430
--; 1975-87 m.m. colln. in album (f.v. c.£109), 8 early PSBs (f.v. c.£30), and 38 p.packs 


1978-85 (f.v. c.£41), etc. Total face c.£180. 
..
..
..
90.

431
--; 1971-2003 colln. on Davo leaves, two other albums, and loose. Face c.£142.

80.

432
--; 1979-81 and 1999-2000 (and other periods) presentation packs (c.60, face c.£96), and 11 


booklets of mainly 1st class (face c.£60). Total face c.£156. 
..
..
80.

433
--; bundle of pres.packs and mint sets, mainly 1990s inc. high values. Face c.£115. 
60.

434
--; mint lot from 1970s to 2012 inc. 2 Smilers sheets. Face value c.£94.
..
50.

435
--; three blocks of 30 1st class commems, 2 PSBs, and others. Face c.£92.
..
50.

436
United Kingdom Collections and Mixed Lots; 1953-2011 almost entirely u.m. colln. on 


stockleaves in binder, plus miniature sheets in separate folder. Decimals seem almost com-


plete inc. m.s., but lacking a few 1970s sets and 1989-97 greetings issues. Face value 


c.£1,000. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£600.

437
--; 1970-99 colln. of u.m. commems in two stockbooks and loose. Comprises 1971-72 mostly 


in pairs, 1973-84 mainly in fourblocks, 1985-97 mainly pairs, and 1998-99 as singles. Also 


100 of the 1979 R.Hill m.s., 1995-96 greetings booklets, and extra blocks of the late 1970s. 


Decimal face value c.£690. (
..
..
..
..
..
£350.

438
--; 1840-1967 m. & u. colln. in two Exeter albums. Starts with penny black (3-margin, red 


MC), 1841 penny imperf m.m. (2½-margin), penny red plates (some on piece), some QV 


surface-printed to 1883-84 2/6, dupl. KE7 inc. 2/6 g.u. (plus 5/-, 10/-, £1 with heavy 


cancels and faults). Then range of m. & u. often with blocks through KG5, KG6 (inc. 


1948 S.W. £1 u.m.), and QE. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
£200.

439
--; 1840-1951 stockbook of mint and used with KE7 to 1/- m., KG5 to 1/- m., 1929 UPU 


values in strips and blocks, 1935 Jubilee in m. blocks of 24, many KG6 inc. 1948 Silver 


Wedding £1 u.m. Used includes 1840 2d blue (fair), penny red plates (c.150), and later 


duplicated, some departmentals. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
£150.

440
--; 1840-2008 colln. mainly on stockleaves in three binders, with 2+ margin penny black, 


some penny red plates, and QV surface-printed, then run of more common KE7, KG5, KG6. 


Bulk of volume is QE with m. & u. commems to 1973, m. & u. defins/country to 2008 (inc. 


much dupl. used). (1,000s) 
..
..
..
..
..
£110.

441
--; SG Windsor album with various inc. 1934 defin set (11) m.m., small notebook inc. 


penny black (only just 4-margin, but much of the margin very wide, smudged cancel), and 


others, (100s) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.

442
--; album with a penny black (almost 4-margin, thin), and some mint to 1961. Also a stock-


book of m. & u. with penny red plates (c.200), duplicated QV-KG5, and m. & u. KE7, 


KG6, and QE up to 1981. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
..
70.

443
--; 1952-82 mainly u.m. colln. in printed album with commems fairly complete inc. some 


of the better phosphors, 1959 phos-graphite Wildings set, etc. (100s) Also some mixed 


used. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
70.
Stamps and Collectables Auction, 25 August 2014

Page 23

Estimate.






United Kingdom, continued. 

444
United Kingdom Collections and Mixed Lots; 1980-87 and 1997-2005 collections of 


mainly standard FDCs in three albums (c.170), also including about £19 face in mint 


decimal. 
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

445
--; 1841-1951 seln. from various sources on pages and cards inc. penny red plates, surface-


printed, some departmentals, etc. Mixed condition. (100s)
..
..
60.

446
--; five Davo plain-page albums, three of which have a range of UK 1952-70 stamps, plus 


other albums. Mainly 1953-66 commems, some Wildings, etc. (100s) 
..
50.

447
--; 1971-93 used collection in Windsor album, stockbook of mint QE pre-decimal commems, 


and a few QV penny reds with Aberdeen “1” cancels, etc. 
..
..
30.

448
--; 1953-76 seln. in stockbook, two albums, and loose, with much 1960s/early-70s mint 


commems in blocks. Some dupl. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
30.

449
--; stockbook of Wildings and pre-decimal Machins inc. blocks, country stamps. (100s) (
24.

450
--; 1985-86 seven packs of “art prints” of stamp designs, packs of NPM postcards, some 


covers, books, etc. 
..
..
..
..
..
15.

451
--; approx.1.2kg of kiloware (not recent fresh stuff), and about 500g of off-paper mix. 


Mainly decimal. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
10.
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If you want your purchases charged in this way, please complete the appropriate section. 
Do not complete these details unless you want to pay by card, and to have the lots posted.
We have negotiated good rates with our bank, and are able to absorb the bank charges for this service ourselves, and therefore there is no additional charge for the use of this facility, as long as postal bidders give us their details in advance of posting. Only for postal buyers where credit card details are given after posting, we will charge 1.9% extra (Visa/MasterCard), plus cost of posting receipt slip. 
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FORTHCOMING AUCTIONS; Our next auction is planned for 13 October 2014.
This auction is conducted according to the “Philatelic Auctioneers Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale” (available if requested), with the exception of Clause 6, where “Scottish” should be substituted for “English”.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (inclusive of global v.a.t.) will be added to the sale price of all lots.

Telephone bids are accepted, but must later be confirmed in writing. Alternatives and limits are accepted.
Material can be accepted at any time for inclusion in future sales. Our commission is 10% of the sale price, plus administration fee of £1.50 per lot + £6.50 per vendor (all plus v.a.t.). Full details on request.

We DO NOT charge buyers a handling charge per lot, nor is there VAT added to any sale prices.
Please bid early. In the case of equal bids, the lot will be sold to the person whose bid was received first (unless free bidding in the room equals the top book-bid, although the Auctioneer will try to regulate the bidding in such a way as to avoid this).

Apart from viewing the lots in person, you can get a better description of any lot, by telephoning or writing. (Photocopies are 

available, at a charge of 15p per copy (colour copies A4 pages; 1st copy £1, 50p per page thereafter), plus postage.
Remember the Buy or Bid Sale - bring items along on the night. We will try to sell them for you, at a charge of 10% + 25p (optional insurance 1% extra). Have a look at what’s on offer before and during the main auction. You can buy items outright or place a bid. (Larger lots delivered to our shop are charged £1 per lot entry fee.)

The annual subscription for our auction catalogues is currently £7 for inland addresses. If you are not already on our mailing list, please send us £9 with a note of your name and address. Regular bidders and buyers may qualify for free renewal. Rates abroad are European countries £12, Overseas £15.
Successful postal bidders should note that postage stamps are not an acceptable means of paying your account.

Prices realised for this sale will be published with our next catalogue. If you are not normally on our mailing list, the List of Prices Realised can be had by simply sending us a stamped addressed envelope. Alternatively, you can be put on our auction mailing list (see above).
The telephone number at the Stewart’s-Melville Pavilion is  0131.551 2331 (mobile 07974 962649).
Open Bids (“Buy Bids”) are not normally accepted. If such bids are made, they will be taken to mean a bid of ten times the printed estimate.

Any invoices remaining unpaid fourteen days from the auction date (or after delivery to a postal buyer) will attract interest at the rate of 2% per month or part thereof.
Robert Murray
Scotland’s Best-Stocked and
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45.
467
26.
468
600.
469
550.
470
28.
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503
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                     e. & o. e.

Follow us or connect online – as well as our main website at www.stamp-shop.com
we can be found on the social media by searching for “Robert Murray Stamp Shop” on
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LinkedIn
Google+
Facebook

Our Website will still be the first port-of-call for most information, but the new Facebook and Google+ pages will be useful places for news, updates, snippets, and comments. 
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